Contract 23-22 - Sanitary So	ewer Lining - Var	ious Locations (#8482723)							
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of								
Bid Opening: 05/15/2023 1	1:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construc	ction Company	Visu-S	ewer	
						PO Box 137			
		+			Two Rivers, WI 54241				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Section 1				~ ′		\$863,492.50		\$881,164.50	
		Mobilization; complete as				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$121,850.00	\$121,850.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	
		Removing concrete and			4-2-7000000	4	4-00/00000	4-00,00000	
		asphalt sidewalk and							
		driveway; complete as							
	1120	specified	Square Feet	160.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$3.25	\$520.00	
		7" concrete pavement	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	,	1	******	
		removal and replacement;							
		including sawing;							
		pavement ties; dowel							
		bars; bond breaker;							
		integral curb and fine							
		grading; turf restoration;							
		and traffic control;							
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$89.00	\$80,100.00	\$96.00	\$86,400.00	
	1500	Adjust manholes and	oquare raras	300.00	φονισο	φοσ/100.00	ψ, σ.σσ	400/100.00	
		inlets; complete as							
	1360	specified	Each	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$535.00	\$3,210.00	
		Turf restoration;			400000	40,000.00	400000	44/=====	
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	16.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	
		4" asphaltic surface LT	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,	,	,	*******	
		with 6" CABC and							
		grading; complete as							
	1916	specified	Square Yards	21.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	
		Furnish and install 8"			·	. ,	·	· · ·	
		sanitary sewer (relay);							
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$408.00	\$12,240.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	
		Furnish and install 12"				·			
		sanitary sewer (relay);							
	3004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$430.00	\$36,550.00	\$465.00	\$39,525.00	
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				·		*	
		sanitary sewer factory							
		wyes or tees; complete as							
	3210	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,094.00	\$1,094.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	
		Furnish and install 12" x			.,	.,	.,		
		6" sanitary sewer factory							
		wyes or tees; complete as							
	3214	specified	Each	13.00	\$1,322.00	\$17,186.00	\$1,415.00	\$18,395.00	

Contract 23-22 - Sanitary Sev	wer Lining - Vari	ious Locations (#8482723)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	f							
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Bid Opening: 05/15/2023 11:	00 AM CDT							
<i>g</i>								
					Vinton Constru	ction Company	Visu-S	LOWAR
		Vinton Construction Company PO Box 137						
				-	Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Itam Dagarintian	UofM	Owantitu	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install 4"/6"	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		sanitary sewer lateral						
	2224	(relay); complete as		42.00	4000 00	#44 F 40 00	#200.00	#4 2 <00 0
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$280.00	\$11,760.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.0
		Furnish and install 4"/6"						
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	26.00	\$280.00	\$7,280.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	14.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.0
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$10,200.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 12"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3304	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$960.00	\$15,360.00	\$1,030.00	\$16,480.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,605.00	\$3,210.00
		Closed circuit televising;						
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,900.00	\$3.00	\$14,700.00	\$3.50	\$17,150.00
		Lateral launch and setup;						
	3701	complete as specified	Each	95.00	\$935.00	\$88,825.00	\$930.00	\$88,350.00
		Sanitary sewer lateral						
		televising; complete as						
	3702	specified	Linear Feet	3,420.00	\$1.00	\$3,420.00	\$1.00	\$3,420.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
	1	CIPP; complete as						
	3900	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$880.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer CIPP;						
	3901	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,600.00	\$40.00	\$144,000.00	\$40.00	\$144,000.0
	3,01	Furnish and install 12"		2,000.00	\$ 10.00	ψ111/000.000	ψ13.00	\$11,000.0t
	1	sanitary sewer CIPP;						
	3903	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,290.00	\$62.25	\$80,302.50	\$62.25	\$80,302.50

Contract 23-22 - Sanitary S	ewer Lining - Vari	ious Locations (#8482723)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	ty of							
Bid Opening: 05/15/2023 1	1:00 AM CDT							
					Vinton Construction Company		Visu-Sewer	
					PO Box 137 Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish sanitary sewer						
		lateral connection air						
l		pressure test; complete as						
	3969	specified	Each	35.00	\$995.00	\$34,825.00	\$995.00	\$34,825.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		connection grouting;						
	3970	complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
		CIPP sewer lateral						
		connection liner;						
	3980	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$3,550.00	\$159,750.00	\$3,910.00	\$175,950.00
		"Top Hat" sewer lateral						
		connection liner;						
	3981	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,910.00	\$7,820.00
		Sewer lateral connection						
		removal; complete as						
	3990	specified	Each	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		Air quality measurement						
	3991	test; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
Bid Total:						\$863,492.50		\$881,164.50